# [No. 60, A.]

# JGINT RESOLUTION No. 4.

### Relating to the revision of the tariff.

WHEREAS, The present Dingley law has been on the statute books of the United States for a period of nearly ten years without material change, and

WHEREAS, This period has been one of greatest industrial and financial development, and owing to the unprecedented development of the nation, resulting from this protective policy, economic conditions have so changed that many of the schedules in said law are acknowledged to be detrimental to the best interests of the country, be it

*Resolved* by the assembly, the senate concurring, That we memorialize the President of the United States, that he call a special session of congress as soon as possible after March 4th, 1907, to revise the existing tariff law to harmonize with the present industrial and economic conditions, and be it further

Resolved, That a copy of the foregoing be immediately transmitted by the secretary of state to the president of the United States the president of the senate, the speaker of the house of representatives, and each of the senators and representatives from this state.

## [No. 52, A.]

# JOINT RESOLUTION No. 5.

### Relating to revision of the tariff.

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That there should be an immediate revision of the tariff, and that copies of this resolution, properly authenticated, be transmitted without delay to each member of the Wisconsin delegation in congress.